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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:12AM

Assembly District 80

 2,345 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 390 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,758 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,758 

 2,433 JAMAAL BOWMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 151 PATRICK MCMANUS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 MARK WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,587 

Unrecorded  171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:12AM

Assembly District 81

 23,241 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,858 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 365 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 263 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,728 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,728 

 23,804 JAMAAL BOWMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,857 PATRICK MCMANUS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEX DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HALPERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 68 ELLIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASHUA ISSACSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY OKUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN NUSSBERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH J. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MOMMUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LEWIS ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ESTREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMMY RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN HAWKSON (WRITE-IN)

 51 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. WOOD (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,806 

Unrecorded  2,922 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:12AM

Assembly District 82

 15,119 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,350 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 33 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 152 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,654 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,654 

 16,801 JAMAAL BOWMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 862 PATRICK MCMANUS (CONSERVATIVE)

 6 ELLIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYERS CALVARY (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,677 

Unrecorded  977 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:12AM

Assembly District 83

 36,243 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,905 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 64 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 537 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,749 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,749 

 39,306 JAMAAL BOWMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,391 PATRICK MCMANUS (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY R BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INSGF ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOMIL C MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON CABEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,729 

Unrecorded  2,020 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:12AM

Total for Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 76,948 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18,503 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 471 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 966 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  96,889 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  96,889 

 82,344 JAMAAL BOWMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,261 PATRICK MCMANUS (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEX DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS WILCOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HALPERIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD A. WEISSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISA MARCUS (WRITE-IN)

 75 ELLIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC LACEWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY R BURGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INSGF ALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAAL T. BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASHUA ISSACSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY OKUN (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOMIL C MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN NUSSBERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON CABEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCHELL ADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYERS CALVARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NASIR MUHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH J. ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK DELICES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MOMMUS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:12AM

Total for Representative in Congress (16th Congressional District) - Bronx County

 1 PAUL LEWIS ALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ESTREN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAMMY RAVELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH KAISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN HAWKSON (WRITE-IN)

 70 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM A. WOOD (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIE COTTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  90,799 

Unrecorded  6,090 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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